
DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
 

Cl~¥OFPORTLAND
 

BUILDING PERMIT
 
This is to certify that 54 Ea.'.'r.... Located AtMEASTERN PROMENADE 

Job lD: 2011-09-2270-ALTR CBLj &,,1:-025-001 

has permission to Interior ren~~9Ds,~.age~£ ~t1r'~iQU 

provided that the person or persOn$, fir. oreorporati0ll3teep.lng.tbis permit shall comply with all of the provisions of 
the Statues of Maine and oftbeO~iJlaneesottheCity ofPortlllJldregulatiDlJthe construction, maintenance and use of 
the buildings and structures,::an4()nbe.,pli~ationon file in the dept--......rtm_·eo_t._o-fI--_I­......... ----,
 

Notification of inspection ~wntten permission procured A final it\.
 
before this building or patttMreotisfat'lWd or otherwise.
 
closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE lS_QUIlijID.
 

Fire Prevention Officer ' Coct,'En 
THIS Ct\RD MUST BE POSTED ON 1'HE STREET 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS C,..u"., ­



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
 

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)
 
or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov
 

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide 
adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections. 
Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The 
inspection date will need to be confinned by this office. 

•	 Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this 
office if you have any questions. 

•	 Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

•	 If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may 
be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to 
continue. 

1.	 Footing/setback inspection required prior to pouring concrete. 
2.	 Backfill inspection required prior to placing material. 
3.	 Close-in inspection required prior to insulating or drywalling. 
4.	 Final inspection required prior to insulating or drywalling. 

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES. 

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND 
ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAYBE OCCUOPIED. 



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life. ",,,,,,.prJrtlllndtNIine.got! 

Director of Planning and Urban Development 

Penny St. Louis 

Job ID: 2011-09·2270·ALTR	 Located At: 54 EASTERN CBL: 003- F-025-001 
PROMENADE 

Conditions of Approval: 

1.	 This pennit is being approved on the basis ofplans submitted. Any deviations shall
 
require a separate approval before starting that work.
 

2.	 This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any
 
additional kitchen equipment including, but not limited to items such as stoves,
 
microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. without special approvals.
 

3.	 This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a
 
separate pennit application for review and approval.
 

4.	 As discussed during the review process, the property must be clearly identified prior to
 
pouring concrete and compliance with the required setbacks must be established. Due to
 
the proximity of the setbacks ofthe proposed addition, it may be required to be located
 
by a surveyor.
 

1.	 Separate pennits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm HVAC
 
systems, heating appliances, commercial hood exhaust systems and fuel tanks. Separate
 
plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process.
 

2.	 Hardwired interconnected battery backup smoke detectors shall be installed in all
 
bedrooms, protecting the bedrooms, and on every level.
 

3.	 Application approval based upon infonnation provided by applicant. Any deviation from 
approved plans requires separate review and approval prior to work. 

4.	 The attic scuttle opening must be 22" x 30". 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716 

Date Applied: Job No: CBL: 
2011-09-2270-ALTR 9/161'2011 003- -F-025-001- • - - ­

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 
54 EASTERN PROMENADE 54 Eastern Promenade LLC POBOX 4271 252-6264 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone: 
Rick Libby 

Pennit Type: Lessee/Buyer's Name: Phone: Zone: 
BLDGALT R-6 

Past Use: Proposed Use: Cost of Work: CEO District: 
$240,000.00 

Single Family Dwelling Same: Single Family Dwelling
 
- to make alterations such as
 Fire Dept: Inspection/2 . ~ 

Use Group: J~roved / ;YI,~LI,:ASdemo the garage and rebuild 
Denied Type: 50'"-adding a 2nd floor expansion N/A- "c tP7~ 

Signature: 8 p..I.J~~ -;;v,gc:­
Proposed Project Description: Pedestrian Activities District (P.A.D.) 
Renovate Single Family Home Demo 2 Car Gange ~'~ 
Pennit Taken By: Lannie Zoning Approval 

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation 

Variancel. This pennit application does not preclude the _',","Md ~~1 ~in Dist or Landmark Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
_Wetlands . 14--t$~~'-"Federal Rules. _ Does not Require Review[~011Y\HI\I Owq'
_Flood Zone2. Building Pennits do not include plumbing, _ C itional Use 

_ Requires Reviewseptic or electrial work. 
Subdivision _ Interpretation-3. Building permits are void if work is not started _ Approved 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance. Site Plan _ Approved-
_ Approved w/Conditions 

Denied 
False infonnatin may invalidate a building 

-pennit and stop all work. 
_ Maj _¥in _ MM \~ 

Date:Date: -~Da~ ~ MI" ~ 

CERTII"ICATICIN 

I hereby certify that I am the owner ofrecord ofthe named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by 
the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in 
the appication is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour 
to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



Te1epho 

Location/Address of Construction: 5""-.-54 
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure!Area 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant: (must be owner, lessee or buyer) 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

Name 1St{ ~<,1i'Y"I'VProh'\~.-'lO.de LLc.. C\-Q~Jc-II~k0'l.. 
Address PO~"?( 4-:t-, 1 ~o1 2~ 'l.-l--:t b.;J

.3 F 
City, State & Zip l:ZY41~V\d I Ynl:: () '+1 0 1'It'4rl'\~';-.J. t:;l.((.../f:...t...c.. 

Lessee/DBA Owner: (if different from applicant) Cost of Work $2io,l)QO.O 

CofOFee: $ _
Name 

Histonc Review: $ _ 
Address Planning Amin.: $ _ 

City, State & Zip Total Fee: $ _ 

Current legal use (i.e. single family) ~Q. £g......:. \4 Number of Residential Units~~L- _
 
Ifvacant, what was the previous use? -~---1"l-----::-- ~
 
Proposed Specific use: ~! ~~ -+~ ,) ~
 
Is property part of a subdivision? n Q If yes, please name _
 

Project description: rt"",ol.uc:~:l-e C;I"""~ .fA...:...11 l"'.,f,J
 

Contractor's name: --=:L.L-=~=>.a.<c;LIof-------------1bai"""""'--\,-;-b"""-
Address: _ 

City, State & Zip-__________ bE? 1 6 201l:releplione: _ 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: C\..wi... l, --':-".JJ'. L.~ . Td.eG~
~SP~\lod~:------

Mailing address: . O~ ~U1\ ,~. Maine 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable checklist. Failure to
 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your'permit.
 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request 
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other 
applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine goy, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 
City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. III addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
orovisions of the codes licableto this oermit. 

Signature: 

mmence ANY work until the permit is issued 



Page I of2 

Marge Schmuckal - RE: Re: 

From: "Morin, Joe" <JMorin@geiconsultants.com> 
To: Marge Schmuckal <MES@portlandmaine.gov> 
Date: 9/8/20 II 9:09 AM 
Subject: RE:Re: 

Hi Marge, 

Could I set up a short meeting with you tomorrow before or after lunch? 

Thanks,
 
Joe
 

From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov]
 
sent: Monday, August 22,2011 4:10 PM
 
To: Morin, Joe
 
SUbject: Re:
 

Hi Joe, 
I spoke with Crandall on this. because of the legal nonconforming setbacks, he can rebuild after it is torn down 
within one year or he looses the legal nonconformity. He can probably expand upward on the original footprint 
a certain amount using section 1+436(b). We need a permit application showing what is proposed so that we 
can evaluate axle compliance. 

I hope that helps you,
 
Marge
 

»> "Morin, Joe" <JMorin@geiconsultants.com> 8/22/20114:04 PM »>
 
Hi Marge,
 

I have a few questions to ask you on a project I am working on for Crandall Toothaker at 54 Eastern
 
Promenade. Please see the attached sketch. He is considering the follOWing:
 

• Removing the next garage and breezeway rebuilding on its original footprint. 
• Building a second floor over garage, breezeway and existing kitchen. (Green highlight on print) 

• There is an existing deck on the back (yellow highlight) can we include that square footage in the new 
kitchen and build the new second floor out to that point also?
 

I could give you a call tomorrow if you cannot answer these in an email.
 

Thank You/ 

Joe 

Joe Morin
 
Senior Designer
 
GEl Consultants, Inc.
 
Falmouth, Maine 04105
 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\mes\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4E68865DPortlandC... 9/8/2011 



.FOR UOarCACE LENDER USE ON.lY 

92 '.:I: 

Vesper Street 

,//}N 

.A.PPUC'ANT: 514"lun Prom,tMdfi .FEUI: 21f2366f 
OITNrR.­ N,d "<t /lfIIfQ'f1 'ilM#g l;.lI.KH:I'#' _ 
.lEN,O,EH: "","",all &: 1'0001l4J:.r 
UQ. P.AR1'Y: JIi1IJfII ,et Povtm. EA.. 

TITLE REFERENCES: COUNTY: 
.orr.o BOO./C" B38S P.AC.4': 323 
PUN BOO./C' PACE' .lOr: _ 

MUNICIPAL REFERENCE: 
JI.AP: 3 BUJC.K:­ e. I.(JF: 25 

ruN Dl'IUJM'J J)()IS Nor FAIJ, TJrHIN.A SPECIAL FDJ(}O UASARlJ 
AIl8A PER 'INA CONJIlINn'Y JrAP No. .e8p05f PANEL: 00198 
liONS: -L. ,0.11'8.' l2AJB/tflqa 

FHA' IW.GUJNC 'AS' _ 1'8 t:r1./FPUA/lC8 IYffR JH/NfC.lPA£ ZON.lM7 
SI1'BAC'K /UYlV.lRENENrS A1' 1'NA' 7'.l1{8 t'l' CONSr'RUt:1'fON: 

7'81'$ fS NOt' A BOUNJJARY SURVEY - N07' JrOR. .RECOROfNC 



Central Maine Power 1-800-750-4000 

Unitil 1-207-541-2533 

Portland Water District 761-8310 

Dig Safe 1-888-344-7233 

After calling Dig Safe, you glU~t W'f\,i) 72 b,usiness hours befo~e digging c,an be2;ip. ,0 l(l(')C II
 
. .. r~()W'\.. {t1~h-1p,S 7.17&':;91-~l-(l')"I/'(.4:2.CIt y-I(!)":::> '.,' 1
 

DPW/ Traffic DiViSion (L. Cote) ~8f91 L-I-:j [:de !jim. f 4.({)
 
DPW/ Sealed Drain Pen:nit (c. Merritt) 874-8822 ok iRv- CS~~ry-~ qI /(~/).CJ I 

I 
Historic Preservation 874-8726 ~ !'ru=h!~IC_ cl,.;f),ojJ. _ 
DEP - Environmental (A~sta) 287-2651 C; r I :lei (
 

'::::\ 'If: 0 (' 1:.

~f"t't" .... ~z..PlII..0(.o(C:~ I 6~,Additional Requireme~tt~ 

1) Written notice to adjoining owners 

\ '2) A photo of the structure(s) to be demolished
 
CTP 2 0 \';
t/ 3) A plot plan or site plan of the property 

(4) Certification from an asbestos abatement company Dept. oj [' :ci;;:o inspections 
C(~y of Po, ~L:.:-nci ne/5) Electronic files in pdf fonnat are also required in addition to hard copy 

Permit Fee: $30.00 for the first $1000.00 construction cost, $10.00 per additional $1000.00 cost 

All construction and demolition debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling 
Facility at 910 Riverside Street. Source separated salvage materials placed in specifically designated 
containers are exempt from this provision. For more information contact Troy Moon @ 874-8467. 

U.S. EPA Region 1 - No Phone call required. Just mail copy of State notification to: 

Demo I Reno Clerk
 
US EPA Region I (SEA)
 
JFK Federal Building
 
Boston, MA 02203
 

I have contacted.~ll of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all 
required documen.tion 

(:. ) " ~)II_1 
Signed: ." ." Date: ('( { '~"""2-,,,C,,-1+1---­

or more informaf n or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on 
our website at www.pOlilandmaine.gov 

Building Inspections Division· 389 Congress Street· Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TrY (207) 874-8936 
Revised 062920 II 



Crandall Toothaker 
PO Box 4271
 

PORTLAN D. MAfNl-. O-J. 10 1
 
(207) 774-SJ5X 

September 16, 2011 

Kathleen Ferrante 

11 Vesper Street 

Portland. Maine 0410 1 

Dear Mrs. Ferrante, 

1 am in the process of applying for pcrmib with the city or Portland to remove my t\yO 
car garage and renovate my single t~m\ily home at 5-J. Eastern Promenade. Tam asking 

permission of you to cross over your property to do work in removing the garage and 

rebuild to plans submitted to the city of Portland. lfpcrmission lS granted by you, I will 

plant grass and replace any shrubs that are disturbed. 

Tfyou are so inclined, please write a short note gi\'ing my contractors permission to do so. 



Page 1 of 1 
y>eV "'"' I c;, S IO~ t:~~­
P"\(l S. ~ >-yt;,-=h 

Gmail Calendar Document'.; Ff'GICS ne,::u,; Jvec') n 10tE: 

Mail 

Contacts 

Tasks 

Compose mail 

Inbox (2)
 

Buzz
 

Important
 

Sent Mail
 

Drafts
 

Spam (5)
 

Trash
 

Personal
 

Travel
 

5 more.,.
 

Chat 

Search acLi or-

Tyson Wilkins
 
Set stc~tus tlerc;
 

Call phone
 

Gary Korn
 

Nicholas Powell
 
CAVOK
 
Peter Birlem 

Randy Billings 
1 he kc~yboard nas oee 
Sarah Medina 
NeVf;f mls3 an CJpportu 

Caitlyn Negley 

Chris Marshall 

ginaskis41ife 
no AC in the "Itlc" sh. 
Smita Prasad 

Amanda Beck 

Invite a friend 

Show ~ Search Mail Search the Web CrejlE 

Become a Project Manager - VilianovaUcom/ProjectManagement - Top Project Mgmt 

Archive Spam Delete Move to Labels More 

Re: Permission to be on my property X !:\box X 

Crandali Toothaker to Tyson 

Tys please print out 

On Sep 18, 2011 3:45 PM, "Maria Millikin" <maria.millikin@gmailcom> wrote: 
> To Whom It May Concern, 
> I give my permission for Crandall Toothaker and his workers to be on my 
> property when necessary for purposes of construction. 
> 
> Thank you, 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> Kathleen Ferrante 
> 11 Vesper St 
> Portland, ME 04101 
> (207)774-4352 

r:orward 

Archive Spam Delete Move to Labels More 

0% full 
USing 33 MB of your 7627 MB 

9/19/2011https:llmai],google.com/mail/?ui'2&vievv~ hsp&YCro=l)hh14rw~mbll4 



Crandall Toothaker 
f)O 130\ 4271 

PORTLA!\f). Mi\!NL U4] III 
(207,) 774-')358 

September 16.20] ] 

Dan and Connie Haley
 
60 Eastern Promenade
 
Portland. Maine 04101
 

Dear Connie and Dan. 

I am in the process of applying f(Jr permits with the city of Portland to remove my two 
car garage and renovate my single family hom.: at 54 F:askrn Promenade. I am asking 
permission of you to cross over your property to do work 11\ removing the garage and 
rebuild to plans submitted to the city ufPortland. !fpcrmission is granted by you. I will 
plant grass and replace any shrubs that are disturbed, 

If you are su inclined. please write a short notc giving my contractors ]Krmission to do so. 

Than~ / 

S!r!:itY--~-
Crandal1 Toothaker 









'? 

WEATHERIZATION ' AIR QUALITY I lEAD MOLD ASBESTOS 

5 
environments 

QSfeh oa- 6+- S"li ~":.~n ~~~ 
~V-+l~~,h1E: . 

FINAL VISUAL EVALUATIOI~ CLEA~ANCE RELEASE FORM 

.\fee!" C(nl1pI~ting ;'\ Thorough \~:\JjuaLi~)q ul'l!l...: ~L·.;(., ... '~,L(·, Ji):)~c:;\'::L 

B]()Safc Environ111l:!1:~l! has CC)11Ci\-nl,,-'d :hl' ,"':~~·c;;:;L.. ; c:i· ... ~1 ,I.. ~ 

:.lb(1t\,;111cnt cO"(llpn'~l.:,i ~~f t!',.'¥' r-...:n;\':\ Ji ~;i;J dl~r:~\"'t'"
 

SH:Jl!lQ ln~llcrJ~11 (';cfll! 1:11..: ...:\t ....·n .... l! v~ ;ii, hu. J ••
 

,,,:JI...,~ ~i-' .k'''':Ln't~ ....'d 'il the \ili)lJ> \'.\'il!'k':;'.ll.li!. 

; d~\~. ";'101-- ~lnd " jSlbL.: ~Lsbcstn.'~ \.Iv·l~·ri' 'nt\.-' 

'.. i l, ' ~ '). : 

, '~810Safc [1\\,r:lnnhTt::] ,jd!}j(Jl:',.• C. l . """." '.. 

\\hICh In....:<:t th..: Crite'" L1 t(J!"'" i:~U~~ Ci~'~.'r~;·!;':-\_ ii', .. \. 

DEP RC,l2:l!i3ti0I1o-' 



>~ .­

:"-": ,', ~ . .' ,­

CERTJFIC/\TE OF RE-OCCL PANCV 

CLIENT: L Iv\: 

PROJECT: 

MlDCOAST #: 

BUILDING: 

The airborne fiber concentration in che '.\'ork area ins heel~ cklennined to be below the 
Environmental Protection Agency recomn,cnc,ec1 :-;afc i,;:;\('1 10:' l'c-occ\Jpancy Oj~:S OJ) 10 t'cc. 

The \tlidCoasl Environmental ~~rCSenla\j\t)),:s',:e~~ared lhi~ :l~~;: ,l\ailabl~ for rC-OCCLipanc~, b\ 
unprotected J>lTsollJ1el 011 rhe (u ~d"J (', ..~\I!-!(: <'1-/ ... _. 'tl, , at 1.5 Zt.:_ hours. 

i 'f"/ I 
.. './U:(;{,.<'>j }I..-' 2{·j. 
_ .._.~----.- ... ---- .------.-1'-. -------.-. 

Dale ' 



t'agc I OT J 

Crandall Toothaker <crandalltoothaker@gmail.com> G~".;,li 

Access to 54 Eastern Promenade from 60 Eastern 
Promenade 
2 messages 

Daniel T. Haley Jr. <danielthaleyjr@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 19, 2011 at 8:16 PM 
To: Crandall Toothaker <crandall@portlandmainerentalscom> 

To whom it concern, 
I have given Crandall Toothaker permisSion to access my property at 60 Eastern 

Promenade during demolition and reconstruction of his garage at 54 Eastern Promenade, Pursuant to my 
discussions with Mr Crandall Toothaker, he has agreed to assume all responsibility for any property damage 
and any liability incurred during his use of the property ar,d will name Daniel T Haley Jr and Connie B, Haley 
Trustees as additional insured and provide a certificate of insurance. 

cc Crandall Toothaker 

Dan T Hale~j ~i, 

'!4Q Easterr' Pc'm' 'C""'P 

Portland Ma'''fo'~' . 

Crandall Toothaker <crandall@portlandmainerentals.com> Tue, Sep 20, 2011 at 9:03 AM 
To: Tyson Cell <tyson@portlandmainerentalscom> 

Please print out Thank you l 

https:!!maiLgoogle,com/rnail/'Iu i=2&ik='54bt70af40&\il'W'pl&scarch=inho\.&th= 132843". 9/2012011 



Gmail - Access to 54 Eastern Promenade from 60 Eastern Promenade Page 1 of I 

Crandall Toothaker <crandalltoothaker@gmail.com> G~ i j 
Access to 54 Eastern Promenade from 60 Eastern 
Promenade 
2 messages 

Daniel T. Haley Jr. <danielthaleyjr@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 19, 2011 at 8:16 PM 
To: Crandall Toothaker <crandall@portlandmainerentalscom> 

To whom it concern, 
I have given Crandall Toothaker permission to access my property at 60 Eastern 

Promenade during demolition and reconstruction of his garage at 54 Eastern Promenade. Pursuant to my 
discussions with Mr Crandall Toothaker, he has agreed to assume all responsibility for any property damage 
and any liability incurred during his use of the property and will name Daniel T Haley Jr and Connie B. Haley 
Trustees as additional insured and provide a certificate of insurance 

cc. Crandall Toothaker 

Dan T Haley ,j
 
'140 Eastern PiI:wr;enacJe
 
Portland ivla!rH~: 1G'1
 

Crandall Toothaker <crandall@portlandmainerentals.com> Tue, Sep 20, 2011 at 9:03 AM 
To: Tyson Cell <tyson@portlandmainerentalscom> 

Please print out Thank your 

iCuoted 1exi 

https:l/majl.google.c()m/mai1!?ui=2&ik~54hf70af40&view=pt&search=inhox&th= 132843... 9/20/2011 




